FORM PTO-1595 (modified)		06-26-20	101		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)	RI			SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United Sta	tes Pa	1017603	93	ne attached origin	al documents or copies thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(i	es):	 	2. Name and	d address of rece	eiving party(ies):
Svend Erik BORGENS	!RN	100			
		012 E)			
6-901	<i>f</i>	JUN, C	Sinu S	hunt A/S	
and the			CVR No. 10058856		
	'5 ·•		Naverl		
		2145	Glostr	rup, Denmark	DK-2600
Additional conveying party(ies	s) NO				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
ASSIGN	MENT				
Execution Date: May 8,	2001		Additional pa	nme(s) & address	(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or p		s):	Additional na	inets/ & address	(es) attached: 110
4. Application hamberte, or p		-,.			
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):		
09/147,833					
		Additional numb	l ers attached? N 0	0	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:		- Total Harrison of approach of paceting interval			
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
Mary Michelle Kile FOLEY & LARDNER			X Check I	Enclosed	
Washington Harb	our				
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500		Charge to deposit account			
Washington, D.C	1	109	8. Deposit a	occount number:	19-0741
25/2001 DBYRNE 00000137 09147831 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
0:581 40	·, 00 00				
9. Statement and signature:	1				
					rect and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original of fees which may be required in					e any additional recordation
rees wincir may be required in	, in is matter to	ine above ide.	nimea acposit	docourr.	
Mary Michelle K	ile	Ma .	hand see	k i.	June 19, 2001
Mary Micherie K.		Re	michelle	FCC	
Name of person signir	ng	,	Signature	•	Date
	Total nu	ımber of pages	including cove	er sheet, attachn	nents, and document: 3



Svendborg Lawyer: HNH Secr: HBC/Isi File No.: 3984

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

the undersigned, Svend Erik Børgensen

Chief Surgeon Bakkedal 14

DK-2980 Kokkedal

Denmark

do hereby declare that I have assigned to Sinu Shunt A/S

CVR No. 10058856

Naverland 2

DK-2600 Glostrup

Denmark

all my rights to

United States Patent Application No. 09/147,833 for the invention entitled

DEVICE FOR THE TREATMENT OF HYDROCEPHALUS

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

This assignment includes all rights derived from the patent rights, e.g. further developments, rights of sales and licensing.

Sinu Shunt A/S has through its previous activities acquired a thorough knowledge of the contents of the patent rights and has information on the pending registration of CE-approval for Europe and the pending approval of the U.S. patent application and the pending FDA approval for the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or

> DANIA ADVOKATER A/S CVR-nr.14790039 www.dania-law.dk





divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

And we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Letters patent of the United States of America for the invention and vest the same in the Assignee.

In witness thereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below:

Place and Date:

6108 hp 8. Maj. 2001

Svend Erik Børgesen

RECORDED: 06/19/2001